1	100-82010		
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10	RESOLUTION:	Authorize a Criminal Justice System Study and transfer \$78,185 from the General Contingency Fund to the Professional Services Account of the Sheriff's 2010 Budget to Pay for the Study	
11	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF	SUPERVISORS:	
12	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Jail was built and went into operation in		
13	2003 with maximum a capacity of 347 inmates; and		
14	WHEREAS, in 2007 Sheriff Brooks began discussions with the County Board		
15	about future jail bed needs; and		
16	WHEREAS, the possibility of a regional jail involving Calumet County,		
17	Outagamie County and Winnebago County was discussed but failed to gather support		
18	from all three counties; and		
19	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Board Chairman approved the forming of the		
20	Criminal Justice Study Committee to select a qualified consultant to review the current		
21	Winnebago County Criminal Justice System; a	nd	
22	WHEREAS, the Criminal Justice Study Committee unanimously recommends		
23	that Kimme & Associates conducts the study at	the cost of \$97,290; and	
24	WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Office currently	has \$19,105 budgeted that was	
25	earmarked for the Regional Jail study that neve	er materialized.	
26	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED	by the Winnebago County Board of	
27	Supervisors that it hereby appropriates \$78,18	5 from the general contingency fund to	
28	the professional services account of the Sheriff	Office 2010 budget for the purpose of	
29	funding a criminal justice system study.		
30			

- 1 *Fiscal note:* This will reduce the general contingency fund balance to \$94,915.
- 2 The contingency fund began the year with a balance of \$200,000.

	Submitted by:
JUDICIARY & PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE
Committee Vote: <u>5-0</u>	Committee Vote: 5-0
/ote Requirement for Pas Iwo-thirds of Members!	0
Approved by Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2010.	
	County Executive